At the balance sheet date, if there is a +/-5% movement in exchange rates relative to the Singapore Dollar,
with all other variables held constant, the increase/(decrease) in the fair value of monetary assets in income or
expenditure would be as follows:

			   Available-for-sale equity securities, managed by fund managers

	 At the balance sheet date, if there is a +/-5% movement in exchange rates relative to the Singapore
Dollar, with all other variables held constant and assuming that the equity securities are not impaired, the
increase/(decrease) in the fair value of equity securities in other comprehensive income and presented as
fair value reserve in the consolidated statement of changes in reserves would be as follows:

2014 2013
$ $

Euro 226,157 8,933
US Dollars 35,334,851 6,309,698
Various other foreign currencies 1,351,963 185,498

36,912,971 6,504,129

+5% scenario -5% scenario
$ $

2014
Other comprehensive income and presented in fair
	 value reserve in consolidated statement of changes
	 in reserves 7,714,595 (7,714,595)

2013 -
Other comprehensive income and presented in fair
	 value reserve in consolidated statement of changes
	 in reserves 4,240,296 (4,240,296)

+5% scenario -5% scenario
$ $

2014
Managed by fund managers
Debt securities 15,858,329 (15,858,329)
Cash and cash equivalents 1,845,649 (1,845,649)

17,703,978 (17,703,978)

Cash and cash equivalents, managed internally 112,244 (112,244)
17,816,222 (17,816,222)

+5% scenario -5% scenario
$ $

2013
Managed by fund managers
Debt securities 10,461,972 (10,461,972)
Cash and cash equivalents 325,206 (325,206)

10,787,178 (10,787,178)

Cash and cash equivalents, managed internally 57,987 (57,987)
10,845,165 (10,845,165)

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the financial year ended 31 December 2014For the financial year ended 31 December 2014

2014 THE MARITIME AND PORT AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
FINANCIAL REPORT

43 44

23.	 Financial risk management (continued)

(a)	 Market risk (continued)

	 (ii)	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk arises from the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on the
fair value of financial assets and liabilities and future cash flows. The Authority holds debt securities and
derivatives that expose the Authority to fair value interest rate risk.

			   Available-for-sale debt securities, managed by fund managers

	 At the balance sheet date, assuming that all other variables are held constant and no loss event has occurred,
a 100 basis point increase/(decrease) in the interest rate would (decrease)/increase the fair values of the debt

[…]

securities in other comprehensive income and presented as fair value reserve in the consolidated statement of
changes in reserves by the following amounts:

23.	 Financial risk management (continued)

(a)	 Market risk (continued)

	 (ii)	 Interest rate risk

	 At the balance sheet date, assuming that all other variables are held constant, a 100 basis point increase/(decrease)
in interest rate would increase/(decrease) the interest income of the floating rate debt securities recorded in
income or expenditure by the following amounts:

			   Derivatives (futures), managed by fund managers

	 At the balance sheet date, if interest rates had been 100 basis point higher/(lower) with all other variables held
constant, the increase/(decrease) in the fair values of the interest rate derivatives in the income or expenditure
would be as follows:

+100 basis point
scenario

-100 basis point
scenario

$ $

2014
Other comprehensive income and presented in fair
	 value reserve in consolidated statement of changes
	 in reserves (14,315,584) 14,934,105

2013
Other comprehensive income and presented in fair
	 value reserve in consolidated statement of changes
	 in reserves (8,951,387) 9,257,961

+100 basis point
scenario

-100 basis point
scenario

$ $

2014
Income or expenditure 126,026 (76,391)

2013
Income or expenditure 92,748 (69,666)

+100 basis point
scenario

-100 basis point
scenario

$ $

2014
Income or expenditure 4,104,247 (4,316,210)

2013
Income or expenditure 5,748,006 (6,039,967)

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the financial year ended 31 December 2014For the financial year ended 31 December 2014

2014 THE MARITIME AND PORT AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
FINANCIAL REPORT

45 46

23.	 Financial risk management (continued)

(a)	 Market risk (continued)

	 (ii)	 Interest rate risk (continued)

	 The effective interest rates at balance sheet date of the debt securities held by the fund managers and the
period in which they mature or reprice are as follows:

23.	 Financial risk management (continued)

(a)	 Market risk (continued)

	 (iii)	 Price risk

			   Impaired available-for-sale equity securities, managed by fund managers and managed internally

		 At the balance sheet date, assuming that all other variables are held constant, a 5% increase/(decrease)
in the underlying equity prices would increase/(decrease) the fair values of the equity securities in other